RESOLUTION 2022-22

CITY OF MILLS

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING, DESIGNATING THE BANKING INSTITUTIONS TO BE USED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1ST, 2022 TO JUNE 30TH, 2023.

WHEREAS, the City of Mills has designated the banking institutions below for the fiscal year beginning July 1st, 2022 and ending June 30th, 2023, and

WHEREAS, the City of Mills desires to continue to use the below institutions.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Mills.

Wyoming, that the City of Mills us beginning July 1 st , 2022 and endin	se the followin	· ·	ıl year
First Interstate Bank			
Wyoming Government Investmen	t Fund		
Jonah Bank			
First State Bank, Division of Glacie	er Bank		
Hilltop National Bank			
Wyoming Class			
Passed, approved and adopted on	ı this	day of	2022.
Seth Coleman, Mayor		Sara McCarthy, Cou	ıncil
Darla R. Ives, Council		James Hollander, C	Council
Bradley Neumiller, Council			
ATTESTED:			
Christine Trumbull, City Clerk	_		